	Ref No.: FOI/2324/SG14417

	Date FOI request received: 8 March 2024

	Date FOI response: 14 March 2024

	REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE: 
I would like to request the following information:

Do you have a LLP / Wholly owned subsidiary / PFI? OUR RESPONSE: Yes.
If yes, what is the name of the partnership? Please detail each, if more than one OUR RESPONSE: Our PFI partner is Arden Partnership (Leicester) Ltd.
When was this established? Please detail for each one OUR RESPONSE: 01/10/2008.
How long is this in place for? Please detail for each one OUR RESPONSE: 30 years.
Is there a website for this organisation? OUR RESPONSE: No.
Is it a renewable arrangement and if so, what extension terms are agreed OUR RESPONSE: No.
What services are provided by this contract/LLP/subsidiary? OUR RESPONSE: Lifecycle maintenance Agnes Unit.
If there an agreed profit return back to the NHS? OUR RESPONSE: No.
As an NHS Trust, do you provide services back to the LLP? If so, what are these? OUR RESPONSE: No.



